

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36393/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2008 in WP No.1570/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.P.SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,permission to file additional documents,permission to file addl.
affidavit and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K.Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER